New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
			7 . BOILBING.		c		
		15a006	B. WING		05/31/2019		
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE			
ATRIA VO	ATRIA VOORHEES ASSISTED LIVING RESIDENCE						
0/4) ID	SHMMARYST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ES, NJ 08043	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N OVE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE		
A 000	Initial Comments		A 000				
	Initial Comments: SURVEY TYPE: Con						
	NJ00108649, NJ0008	0123938, NJ00118695, 86690					
	CENSUS: 61						
	SAMPLE SIZE: 9						
	all of the standards in Administrative Code & Licensure of Assisted Comprehensive Person Assisted Living Programsubmit a plan of correct completion date for eather the plan is impler	3:36, Standards for Living Residences, onal Care Homes and ams. The facility must ection, including a ach deficiency and ensure mented. Failure to correct alt in enforcement action in isions of New Jersey Fitle 8, Chapter 43E,					
A 310	1. Ensuring the d	or designee shall be ot limited to, the following:	A 310				

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

06/17/19

I ' '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBE		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
							С	
		15a006		B. WING			05/31/	/2019
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1301 LAUREL OAK ROAD  1301 LAUREL OAK ROAD							
AINA VO	OKTILLO AGGIOTED LIVI	NO REGIDENCE	VOORHEES	S, NJ 08043				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FUL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATIO		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD B HE APPROPRI		(X5) COMPLETE DATE
A 310	Continued From page	· 1		A 310				
	by: COMPLAINT # NJ00 <sup>2</sup> Based on interview ar determined that the fa	nd record review it was acility failed to follow its						
		, "Emergency Response dents, Resident #3. Thi						
		evidenced by the follow						
	On 5/30/19 at 11:00 at the medical record for revealed that he/she was March 2018 with diag dementia, anxiety and Surveyor review of the of the medical record written by a Registere at 6:20 p.m. in which RN that at 7 a.m. the sitting in his/her whee with his/her right side to the medical record, notified that the resideright forehead and ap his/her right leg. The	.m., the surveyor review Resident # 3 which was admitted to the facil noses which included	ved lity in ion as 118 ne ng ding as /her					
	Continued review of the revealed that at 11:10 medical transport, the consciousness, CPR was resuscitated, 911 11:20 a.m. and the rethe hospital and adminduded a right hip fra		ose ent at to ch s/her					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN (	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  A. BUILDING:		COMPLE	TED	
					l c	
		15a006	B. WING		1	/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE ZIP CODE		
WANE OF T	TOVIDER OR GOLT EIER		REL OAK ROA	,		
ATRIA VO	ORHEES ASSISTED LIV	ING RESIDENCE	S, NJ 08043			
0/10/15	SLIMMADV ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		0/5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
A 310	Continued From page	e 2	A 310			
	the resident expired a 10/30/18.	at 4:43 p.m. that same day,				
		o.m. the surveyor reviewed ed, "Emergency Response				
	•	ented, "911 be called in				
		al emergency." The policy				
		dical emergency as any				
	injury or illness that results in an imminent threat to a resident's health, including but not limited to,					
		atening medical crisis."				
	On 5/30/19 at 1:52 p.	m. the surveyor interviewed				
	the Executive Director (ED) and the Divisional					
	Director of Care Management (DDCM) regarding					
	the facility's policy on providing emergency					
		residents with head injuries.				
		at the facility considered any				
		nead injury as a medical esident was to be sent out				
		The ED stated that when				
	the "bump" was notice					
	forehead, he/she sho	uld have been sent out via				
	911 rather than wait f	or medical transportation.				
	The facility failed to fo	ollow its policy for providing				
	emergency medical re	esponse for Resident #3.				
A 563	8:36-5.10(a)(2) Gene	ral Requirements	A 563			
	(a) The facility shall n					
		none at 609-633-9034				
	•	ousiness hours), followed				
	within 72 hours by wr following:	itten confirmation, of the				
	2. Any major occ	currence or incident of an				
	unusual nature, inclu					
	limited to, all fires	s disasters elonements				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE  A. BUILDING: _	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		15a006	B. WING		C <b>05/31/2019</b>
		154006			05/31/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ORHEES ASSISTED LIVI	NG RESIDENCE	DDRESS, CITY, STAT IREL OAK ROAD ES, NJ 08043	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
A 563	services. Reports of s contain information	ng from accidents e facility or related to facility such incidents shall on about injuries to residents ruption of services, and	A 563		
	by: COMPLAINT #: NJ00 Based on interview ardetermined that the far Department of Health telephone, and within frame of 72 hours, required in the widenced by the following of the medical record for revealed that he/she is March 2018 with diag dementia, anxiety and Surveyor review of the of the medical record written by a Register at 6:20 p.m. in which RN that at 7 a.m. the sitting in his/her right side	and record review it was acility failed to report to the (DOH) immediately by the state mandated time garding an an injury of deficient practice was owing:  a.m., the surveyor reviewed r Resident # 3 which was admitted to the facility in noses which included			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		15a006	B. WING		0.6	C 5/31/2019
		134000				73 1/20 19
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE		
ATRIA VO	ORHEES ASSISTED LIV	ING RESIDENCE	UREL OAK ROA EES, NJ 08043	D		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
A 563	Continued From page notified that the residinght forehead and aphis/her right leg. The revealed that the resi hospital on 10/30/18 fracture of the right hidocumented that the however, there was ninvestigation by the fainjuries.  On 5/30/19 at 1:52 p. the Executive Director of Care Manthe facility's policy reg. The ED stated that the to the DOH, however been investigated to in accordance with st.	e 4 ent had a "bump" on his/her opeared to have pain in medical record further dent was admitted to the with a brain bleed and a p. The medical record resident denied falling; so explanation or acility as to the source of the m. the surveyor interviewed or (ED) and the Divisional agement (DDCM) regarding garding reportable events. e incident was not reported the incident should have rule out abuse and reported	A 563			DATE